Assembly District 98

Total Population: 121,948 Educational Level Nunber % Occupation Number %
(Persons 254} {(Employed persons 16+)
Less than 9th grade 8,641 10.9 Executive, administra-
Age and Citizenship Number % Some high school 13,961 17.6 tive, managerial 5,414 10.0
High school graduate 26,863 34.0 Professional 7,511 13.9
Under 18: Some college, no deg. 12,379 15.6 Technical & support 1,494 2.8
Native born 30,888 25.4 Associate degree 5,752 7.3 Sales 5,453 10.1
Foreign born: Bachelor's degree 6,298 8.0 ! Administrative 8,027 14.8
Citizen 73 0.1 Grad. or prof., degree 5,227 6.6 i Private household 169 0.3
Non-citizen 500 0.4 Protective service 1,986 3.7
S Other serv occupations 7,317 13.9
18 and over: g ‘ Farming, forestry, and
Native born 82,233 67.6 | No. of Families: 30,521 fishing 1,244 2.3
Foreign born: | Precision production,
Citizen 5,019 4.1 | No. of Households: 43,410 craft, and repair 6,719 12.4
Won~citizen 2,966 2.4 5 Machine operators,
S e assemblers, and
Household Income Number % inspectors 2,958 5.5
= i Transportation and
Less than $10,000 6,397 14.7 material moving 2,981 5.5 &
Race/Hispanic Origin  Numbexr % $10,000 - 514,999 4,271 9.8 Handlers, equipment ;
$15,000 - $24,999 7,887 18.2 1 cleaners, helpers, I
Non-Hispanic White 103,046 84.5 £25,000 - $34,999 6,908 15.% and laborers 2,648 4.9
Non-Hispanic Black 8,483 7.0 ] $35,000 - 549,999 8,366 19.3 N
Non-Hispanic American | $50.000 - $74,999 6.644 15.3 =
Indian/Eskimo/Aleut 291 0.2 i $75,000 - 599,999 1,655 3.8 { Industry Number %
Non-Hispanic Asian/ $100,000 or mere 1,306 3.0 # (Employed persons 16+)
Pacific Islander 1,082 0.9 %
Non-Hispanic Other 108 0.1 Median Household Income: $29,329 3 Agriculture, forestry.
Hispanic 8,968 7.4 . & fisheries 1,182 2.2
Per Capita Income: $12,620 Mining 136 0.3
—= Construction 4,352 8.0
Manufacturing 6,063 11.2
Sex Numbexr % Transportation 2,518 4.7
Children in Poverty Number % Communications & other
Male 61,026 50.0 by Family Type public utilities 1,760 3.3
Female 60,922 50.0 wholesale trade 2,145 4.0
Married-couple families: Retail trade 8,613 15.9
— Children Under 5 773 15.9 Finance, insurance,
Children 5 to 17 1,132 23.3 and real estate 3,024 5.6
Age tumber % oOther families: Business and repair 1,754 3.2
Male householder, Personal services 3,567 6.6
Under 5 | 9,441 7.7 no wife present: Entertainment and
5-17 22,096 18.1 Children Under 5 156 3.2 recreation 760 1.4
18-29 21,641 17.7 Children 5 to 17 185 3.8 Health services 5,766 10.7
30-44 29,099 23.9 Female householder, Educational services 4,976 9.2
45-59 17,306 14.2 no hushand present: Other professional &
60-64 5,399 4.4 Children Under 5 919 18.9 related services 3,994 7.4
65 and over 16,966 13.9 Children 5 to 17 1,632 34.8 } Public administration 3,512 6.3
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Assembly Digtrict 98

Sex by Exployment Travel Time to Work Number % Maans of Transportation
gtatue Number % {Persons emploved to work BNumber %
{Persons 16+)} outgside the home)
Car, truck, or van:
Male: Less than 5 minutes 2,986 5.9
In labor force: 5 to 9 minutes 7,791 15.3 Drove alone 37,580 73.8
In armed forces 24 0.1 10 to 14 minutes 8,917 17.5 Carpooled 8,132 16.0
Civilian: 15 to 19 minutes 8,152 16.0
Employed 30,257 65.0 20 to 24 minutes 6,466 12.7 Public¢ transportation:
Unemployed 2,155 4.6 25 to 29 minutes 2,456 4.8
Not in labor force 14,102 30.3 30 to 34 minutes 4,948 9.7 Bus or trolley bus 806 1.6
35 to 39 minutes 937 1.8 Streetcar or
Female: 40 to 44 minutes 1,153 2.3 trolley car 0 0.0
In labor force: 45 to 59 minutes 2,749 5.4 Subway 60 0.1
In armed forces 9 0.0 60 to 89 minutes 2,791 5.5 Railroad 250 0.5
Civilian: 90 or more minutes 1,601 3.1 Ferryboat o 0.0
Employed 23,864 50.5 Taxicab 602 1.2
Unemployed 1,357 2.9 Avg. Travel Time to Work: 22.4 min.
Not in labor force 21,616 46.1 Other:
Home Ownership Numbar % Motoxrcycle 62 0.1
{Occupied housing Bicycle 58 0.1
Value of Housing Rumber % units) Walked 2,989 5.9
{Owner-occupied Qther means 408 0.8
housing units) Owner occupied 28,499 65.7
Renter occupied 14,911 34.3
Less than $25,000 313 1.6
$25,000-%549,999 1,120 5.8
§50,000-5$99,959 7,660 39.4 Household Size and Type Number %
$100,000-$149, 999 6,477 33.3
$150,000-5199,995% 2,472 12.7 One person:
$200,000-5299,999 1.153 5.9 Male householder 4,359 10.0
$300,000-5399,999 180 0.9 Female householder 6,242 14.4
$400,000-5499,999 44 0.2
$500, 000 or more 32 0.2 Two Or more persons:
Family households:
Average Value: $115,291 Married-couple family:
With related children 11,925 27.5
Without related children 12,312 28.4
Other family households:
Class of Workex Number % Male householder, no wife present:
(Employed persons 16+) With related children 932 2.1
Without related children 706 1.6
Private for profit 33,674 82.2 Female householder, no husband present:
Private not for profit 4,569 8.4 With related children 3,101 7.1
Local government 6,081 11.2 Without related children 1,545 3.6
State government 4,461 8.2 Nonfamily households:
Federal government 1,229 2.3 Male houssholder 1,463 3.4
Self-employed 3,892 7.2 Female householder 825 1.9
Unpaid family 0.4
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Assembly District 98

Language Spoken Rumber %
at Home
{(Persons 5 or over)
English only 97,657 87.1
German 1,336 1.2
Yiddish 553 0.5
Other West Germanic 113 0.1
Scandinavian 174 0.2
Greek 98 0.1
Indic 210 0.2
Italian 1,577 1.4
French/French Creole 548 0.5
Portuguese/

Portuguese Creole 170 0.2
Spanish/Span. Creole 6,590 5.9
Polish 764 0.7
Russian 104 0.1
South Slavic 74 0.1
Other Slavic 553 0.5
Other Indo-European 193 0.2
arabic 49 0.0
Tagalog 119 0.1
Chinese 324 0.3
Hungarian 217 0.2
Japanese 47 0.0
Mon-Khmer 0 0.0
Korean 126 0.1
Native North American 46 0.0
Vietnamese 5 0.0
Other/unspecified 470 0.4
Types of Houzehold Numbex %

Income
Wages or salary 32,95% 75.9
Self-employment

(non-farm) 5,157 11.9
Self-employment

{(farm) 518 1.2
Interest, dividend, or

net rental income 16,572 38.2
Social security 13,028 30.0
Public assistance 3,060 7.0
Retirement income 7,536 17.3

Note: Some households may have more

than one type of income.

FPoreign, Non-Hispanic
Ancesgtry

Arab
Austrian/Swiss
Belgian/Dutch
Canadian/

French Canadian
Czech/Slovak
Danish/Finnish/

Norwegian/Swedish
English/Scottish/

Scotch-Irish/Welsh
French
German
Greek
Hungarian
Irish
Italian
Lithuanian
Polish
Portuguese
Romanian
Russian
Subsaharan African
Ukranian
West Indian
Yugoslavian
Other

Number

208
1,638
6,052

970
1,538

2,506

17,704
4,129
30,385
655
1,566
24,683
17,449
437
9,159
288
336
3,780
110
1,266
911
152
5,236
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Note: Persons may claim more than

one ancestry.
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Monthly Rent
{Renter-occupied
housing units}

Less than $150
§150-5249
$250-5349
$350-6449
$450-5549
§550-5649
$650-5749
$750-%999
$1,000 or more
No cash rent

Average Cash Rent:

Number

779
1,175
2,263
3,398
3,013
1,700
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356

114
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Eispanic Ancestry Number %
Mexico 731 0.6
Caribbean: 5,922 4.9
Puerto Rico 5,619 4.6
Cuba 166 0.1
Dominican Republic 137 0.1
Central America: 475 0.4
Guatemala 59 0.0
Honduras 39 0.0
Nicaragua 21 g.0
Panama 73 0.1
El Salvador 205 0.2
Other Cent. America 78 0.1
South America: 713 0.6
Colombia 479 0.4
Ecuador 34 0.0
Peru 42 0.0
Other South America 158 0.1
Other Hispanic 883 0.7
Household Type and Numbex %
Relationship
Family households:
Householder 30,521 25.0
Spouse 24,237 19.9
Child:
Natural-born/
adopted 35,547 29.1
Stepchild 1,709 1.4
Grandchild 1,525 1.3
Other relatives 3,275 2.7
Nonrelatives 2,576 2.1
Non-family households:
Householder living
alone 10,601 8.7
Householder not
living alone 2,288 1.9
Nonrelatives 3,035 2.5
Group Quarters:
Institutionalized
persons 3,529 2.9
Other persons in
group quarters 3,105 2.5
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