Assembly District 98

44-a44			7		1	The first state of the state of		
Total Population: 121,948		Educational Level (Persons 25+)	Number	8	Occupation (Employed persons 16+)	Number	op op	
Age and Citizenship	Number	%	Less than 9th grade Some high school High school graduate	8,641 13,961 26,863	10.9 17.6 34.0	Executive, administra- tive, managerial Professional	5,414 7,511	10.0 13.9 2.8
Under 18: Native born Foreign born:	30,888	25.4	Some college, no deg. Associate degree Bachelor's degree	12,379 5,752 6,298	15.6 7.3 8.0	Technical & support Sales Administrative Private household	1,494 5,453 8,027 169	10.1 14.8 0.3
Citizen Non-citizen	73 500	0.1	Grad. or prof. degree	5,227	6.6	Protective service Other serv occupations	1,986 7,517	3.7 13.9
18 and over: Native born	82,233	67.6	No. of Families: 30	,521		Farming, forestry, and fishing Precision production,	1,244	2.3
Foreign born: Citizen Non-citizen	5,019 2,966	4.1	No. of Households: 43	,410		craft, and repair Machine operators, assemblers, and	6,719	12.4
			Household Income	Number	8	inspectors Transportation and	2,958	5.5
Race/Hispanic Origin	Number	B	Less than \$10,000 \$10,000 - \$14,999	6,397 4,271	9.8	material moving Handlers, equipment cleaners, helpers,	2,981	5.5
Non-Hispanic White Non-Hispanic Black	103,046	84.5 7.0	\$15,000 - \$24,999 \$25,000 - \$34,999 \$35,000 - \$49,999	7,887 6,908 8,366	18.2 15.9 19.3	and laborers	2,648	4.9
Non-Hispanic American Indian/Eskimo/Aleu Non-Hispanic Asian/	t 291	0.2	\$50.000 - \$74.999 \$75.000 - \$99.999 \$100.000 or more	6,644 1,655 1,306	15.3 3.8 3.0	Industry (Employed persons 16+)	Number	8
Pacific Islander Non-Hispanic Other	1,052 108 8,968	0.9 0.1 7.4	Median Household Incom	•	29,329	Agriculture, forestry, & fisheries	1,182	2.2
Hispanic	0,500		Per Capita Income:	\$1	12,620	Mining Construction Manufacturing	136 4,352 6,063	0.3 8.0 11.2
Sex	Number	8	Children in Poverty	Number	8	Transportation Communications & other	2,518	4.7
Male Female	61,026 60,922	50.0 50.0	by Family Type Married-couple familie	es: 773	15.9	public utilities Wholesale trade Retail trade Finance, insurance,	1,760 2,145 8,613	4.0 15.9
Age	Number	%	Children Under 5 Children 5 to 17 Other families: Male householder,		23.3	and real estate Business and repair Personal services	3,024 1,754 3,567	5.6 3.2 6.6
Under 5 \ 5-17 18-29	9,441 22,096 21,641	7.7 18.1 17.7	no wife present: Children Under Children 5 to 1 Female householder	7 185	3.2 3.8	Entertainment and recreation Health services Educational services	760 5,766 4,976	1.4 10.7 9.2
30-44 45-59	29,099 17,306		no husband present	:	18.9	Other professional & related services	3,994	7.4
60-64 65 and over	5,399 16,966	4.4 13.9	Children Under Children 5 to 1			Public administration	3,512	6.5

Assembly District 98

Sex by Employment Status	Number	95	Travel Time to Work {Persons employed	Number	8	Means of Transportation	n Number	8
(Persons 16+)		-	outside the home)			Car, truck, or van:		
Civilian: Employed	24 30,257	65.0	Less than 5 minutes 5 to 9 minutes 10 to 14 minutes 15 to 19 minutes 20 to 24 minutes	2,986 7,791 8,917 8,152 6,466	5.9 15.3 17.5 16.0 12.7	Drove alone Carpooled Public transportation:	37,580 8,132	73.8 16.0
Unemployed Not in labor force	2,155 14,102	4.6 30.3	25 to 29 minutes 30 to 34 minutes 35 to 39 minutes	2,456 4,948 937	4.8 9.7 1.8	Bus or trolley bus Streetcar or	806	1.6
Female: In labor force: In armed forces Civilian: Employed	9 23,864		40 to 44 minutes 45 to 59 minutes 60 to 89 minutes 90 or more minutes	1,153 2,749 2,791 1,601	2.3 5.4 5.5 3.1	trolley car Subway Railroad Ferryboat Taxicab	0 60 250 0 602	0.0 0.1 0.5 0.0
Unemployed Not in labor force	1,357	2.9	Avg. Travel Time to W	ork: 22.4	min.	Other:		
Value of Housing	Number	g _p	Home Ownership (Occupied housing units)	Number	ф	Motorcycle Bicycle Walked Other means	62 58 2,989 408	0.1 0.1 5.9 0.8
(Owner-occupied housing units) Less than \$25,000	313	1.6	Owner occupied Renter occupied	28,499 14,911		Contact madrid		***
\$25,000-\$49,999 \$50,000-\$99,999	1,120 7,660	5.8 39.4	Household Size and Ty	ре			Number	8
\$100,000-\$149,999 \$150,000-\$199,999 \$200,000-\$299,999 \$300,000-\$399,999 \$400,000-\$499,999	6,477 2,472 1,153 180 44	33.3 12.7 5.9 0.9 0.2	One person: Male householder Female householder				4,359 6,242	
\$500,000 or more Average Value: \$115,	32 291	0.2	Two or more persons: Family households: Married-couple With related Without rela	children			11,925 12,312	
Class of Worker (Employed persons 16+)	Number	8	Other family ho Male househo With rela Without r	lder, no ted child elated ch	wife pu ren ildren		932 706	2.1
Private for profit Private not for profit Local government	6,081	8.4 11.2	Female house With rela Without r	ted child elated ch	lren		3,101 1,545	7.1 3.6
State government Federal government Self-employed Unpaid family	4,461 1,229 3,892 215	8.2 2.3 7.2 0.4	Nonfamily househol Male householde Female househol	r			1,463 825	3.4

Assembly District 98

Language Spoken	Number	B	Foreign, Non-Hispanic	Number	ક	Hispanic Ancestry	Number	8
(Persons 5 or over)					i	Mexico	731	0.6
(Persons 5 or over/			Arab	209	0.2			
English only	97,657	87.1	Austrian/Swiss	1,638	1.3	Caribbean:	5,922	4.9
German	1,336	1.2	Belgian/Dutch	6,052	5.0	Puerto Rico	5,619	4.6
Yiddish	553	0.5	Canadian/			Cuba	166	0.1
Other West Germanic	113	0.1	French Canadian	970	0.8	Dominican Republic	137	0.1
Scandinavian	174	0.2	Czech/Slovak	1,538	1.3			
Greek	98	0.1	Danish/Finnish/			Central America:	475	0.4
Indic	210	0.2	Norwegian/Swedish	2,506	2.1	Guatemala	59	0.0
Italian	1,577	1.4	English/Scottish/			Honduras	39	0.0
French/French Creole	548	0.5	Scotch-Irish/Welsh	17,704	14.5	Nicaragua	21	0.0
Portuguese/		• • •	French	4,129	3.4	Panama	73	0.1
Portuguese Creole	170	0.2	German	30,385	24.9	El Salvador	205	0.2
Spanish/Span. Creole	6.590	5.9	Greek	655	0.5	Other Cent. America	78	0.1
Polish	764	0.7	Hungarian Trish	1,566	1.3	I		
	104	0.1	Trish	24,683	20.2	South America:	713	0.6
Russian	74	0.1	Italian	17,449	14.3	Colombia	479	0.4
South Slavic	553	0.5	Lithuanian	437	0.4	Ecuador	34	0.0
Other Slavic	193	0.3	Polish	9,159	7.5	Peru	42	0.0
Other Indo-European		0.2	Portuguese	288	0.2	Other South America	158	0.1
Arabic	49		Romanian	336	0.3			
Tagalog	119	0.1	Russian	3,780	3.1	Other Hispanic	883	0.7
Chinese	324	0.3	Subsaharan African	110	0.1	Outer management		
Hungarian	217	0.2	Ukranian	1,266	1.0			
Japanese	47		West Indian	911	0.7			
Mon-Khmer	0	0.0	Yugoslavian	152	0.1	Household Type and	Number	8
Korean	126	0.1	Other	5,236	4.3	Relationship		
Native North American		0.0	Other	3,230	4.5			
Vietnamese	5	0.0	Note: Persons may cla	im more t	han	Family households:		
Other/unspecified	470	0.4	one ancestry.	THI MOTE C	.236424	Householder	30,521	25.0
			One ancestry.			Spouse	24,237	19.9
			41					
							22,00,	
				Markon	9.	Child:	21,00	
Types of Household	Number	%	Monthly Rent	Number	8	Child: Natural-born/	·	
Types of Household Income	Number	%	(Renter-occupied	Number	ક	Child: Natural-born/ adopted	35,547	29.1
		_		Number	%	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild	35,547 1,709	29.1 1.4
Income		% 75.9	(Renter-occupied housing units)			Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild	35,547 1,709 1,525	29.1 1.4 1.3
Income Wages or salary	32,955	75.9	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150	779	5.4	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7
Income		75.9	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249	779 1,175	5.4 8.2	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm)	32,955	75.9	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349	779 1,175 2,263	5.4 8.2 15.7	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households:	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment	32,955	75.9	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449	779 1,175 2,263 3,398	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm)	32,955 5,157 518	75.9	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576	
<pre>Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm) Interest, dividend, or</pre>	32,955 5,157 518	75.9 11.9 1.2 38.2	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549 \$550-\$649	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013 1,700	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9 11.8	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone Householder not	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm) Interest, dividend, or net rental income	32,955 5,157 518	75.9 11.9	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013 1,700 719	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9 11.8 5.0	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone Householder not living alone	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576 10,601 2,288	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1 8.7
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm) Interest, dividend, or net rental income Social security	32,955 5,157 518	75.9 11.9 1.2 38.2	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549 \$550-\$649 \$650-\$749 \$750-\$999	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013 1,700 719 356	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9 11.8 5.0 2.5	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone Householder not living alone Nonrelatives	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm) Interest, dividend, or net rental income Social security Public assistance	32,955 5,157 518 r 16,572 13,028 3,060	75.9 11.9 1.2 38.2 30.0	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549 \$550-\$649 \$650-\$749	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013 1,700 719 356 114	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9 11.8 5.0 2.5 0.8	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone Householder not living alone Nonrelatives Group Quarters:	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576 10,601 2,288	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm) Interest, dividend, or net rental income Social security	32,955 5,157 518 r 16,572 13,028	75.9 11.9 1.2 38.2 30.0 7.0	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549 \$550-\$649 \$650-\$749 \$750-\$999	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013 1,700 719 356	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9 11.8 5.0 2.5	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone Householder not living alone Nonrelatives Group Quarters: Institutionalized	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576 10,601 2,288 3,035	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1 8.7
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm) Interest, dividend, or net rental income Social security Public assistance Retirement income	32,955 5,157 518 r 16,572 13,028 3,060 7,536	75.9 11.9 1.2 38.2 30.0 7.0 17.3	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549 \$550-\$649 \$650-\$749 \$750-\$999 \$1,000 or more No cash rent	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013 1,700 719 356 114	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9 11.8 5.0 2.5 0.8	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone Householder not living alone Nonrelatives Group Quarters: Institutionalized persons	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576 10,601 2,288	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1
Wages or salary Self-employment (non-farm) Self-employment (farm) Interest, dividend, or net rental income Social security Public assistance	32,955 5,157 518 16,572 13,028 3,060 7,536	75.9 11.9 1.2 38.2 30.0 7.0 17.3 e more	(Renter-occupied housing units) Less than \$150 \$150-\$249 \$250-\$349 \$350-\$449 \$450-\$549 \$550-\$649 \$650-\$749 \$750-\$99 \$1,000 or more No cash rent	779 1,175 2,263 3,398 3,013 1,700 719 356 114	5.4 8.2 15.7 23.6 20.9 11.8 5.0 2.5 0.8	Child: Natural-born/ adopted Stepchild Grandchild Other relatives Nonrelatives Non-family households: Householder living alone Householder not living alone Nonrelatives Group Quarters: Institutionalized	35,547 1,709 1,525 3,275 2,576 10,601 2,288 3,035	29.1 1.4 1.3 2.7 2.1 8.7